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Members – Advisors – Contacts 

CACGN MEMBERS

Region I, Northern 

Sara Morrison
Department of Fish and Wildlife
(formerly Dept. Fish and Game)

1234 E. Shaw Avenue
Fresno, CA 93710

Phone: (559) 243-4014 x229
Fax:     (559) 243-4020
Email:  sara.morrison@wildlife.ca.gov
Region II, North Central 

Solomon McCrea
California Geological Survey

801 K Street, MS 13-40

Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 323-9284
Fax:     (916) 323-9264

Email: solomon.mccrea@conservation.ca.gov 

Region III, Central Coast

Chairperson
Tiffany Meyer                      

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

1300 U Street

P.O. Box 944246

Sacramento, California 94244-2460

Phone: (916) 445-5397

Fax:     (916) 324-1180

Email: tiffany.meyer@fire.ca.gov
Region IV, South Central 

Paul Veisze
Department of Parks and Recreation

704 O Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 949-3327
Fax: (916) 324-0301
Email: paul.veisze@parks.ca.gov
Region V, Southern

Clayton Guiraud
Department of Water Resources

1416 Ninth Street, Room 445
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 653-4744
Fax:  (916) 653-5795
Email: clayton.guiraud@water.ca.gov
Executive Sponsor

California Natural Resources Agency

1416 9th Street, Suite 1311
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Phone: (916) 653-5656
Email: secretary@resources.ca.gov

CACGN Web

http://cacgn.ca.gov
Please email revisions to

Jim Spero, Webmaster
E-mail: james.spero@fire.ca.gov

CACGN ADVISORS

Robert Chesner (past Chair)
Department of Water Resources

1416 Ninth Street, Room 445

Sacramento, CA 94326-001

Phone: (916) 657-4616

Fax:     (916) 653-5795

Email: robert.chesner@water.ca.gov
Jim Spero (past Chair, current Webmaster)                      

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

1300 U Street

P.O. Box 944246

Sacramento, California 94244-2460

Phone: (916) 324-7185

Fax:     (916) 324-1180

Email: james.spero@fire.ca.gov
Jim Trumbly (past Chair, State Parks, retired)                      

1811 Blue Jay Drive

Roseville, CA  95661

Phone: (916) 782-4551

Cell: (916) 521-3185

Email: jtrumbly@quiknet.com
Will Patterson (past Member)                      

Department of Fish and Wildlife
(formerly Dept. of Fish and Game)

1807 13th Street, Suite 202 
Sacramento, CA 95811
Phone: (916) 323-1484 

Fax:     (916) 323-1431

Email:  william.patterson@wildlife.ca.gov
Rich Spradling
USDA Forest Service

173 Mill Valley Circle South
Sacramento, CA 95835
Cell: (925) 451-1888
Email: rssprad@aol.com
Jeff Crocker
Bureau of Land Management

2800 Cottage Way, Suite ​​​​W-1727
Sacramento, CA 95825

Phone: (916) 978-4356
Fax:     (916) 978-4327
Email: jcrocker@blm.gov
Carol Ostergren

U.S. Geological Survey

CSU Sacramento – Placer Hall
6000 J Street

Sacramento, CA 95819-6129
Phone: (916) 278-9510 

Cell:     (916) 607-8431
Email: costergren@usgs.gov
Jeffrey Ferguson

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)

1305 East West Hwy, Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: (301) 351-7798
Email: jeffrey.ferguson@noaa.gov
Barbara Wanish (Past Chair, CGS, retired)
California Geological Survey 

Phone: (916) 782-8892

bgwanish@comcast.net
Jeff Chambers (Past Member, DWR, retired)
12 Wisconsin Avenue

Woodland, CA 95695      

Phone: (916) 214-0120
Email: jcbcgold@gmail.com
National Park Service - vacant

California State Lands Commission - vacant

CACGN  CONTACTS

United States Board on Geographic Names (BGN)

Lou Yost 

BGN Executive Secretariat and

Executive Secretary Domestic Names 

U.S. Geological Survey

Geographic Names Office

523 National Center

Reston, VA 20192-0523
Phone: (703) 648-4552

Fax:     (703) 648-4549

Email:   BGNEXEC@usgs.govlyost@usgs.gov

 / 
Web:    http://geonames.usgs.gov
USGS Geographic Names Office Staff

BGN staff – Reston, VA

Jenny Runyon
(703) 648-4550

jrunyon@usgs.gov
Matt O’Donnell
(703) 648-4553



mjodonnell@usgs.gov
BGN staff – Rolla, MO

Jane Messenger
(573) 308-3690




jmessenger@usgs.gov
GNIS - Denver


Maria McCormick
(303) 202-4295




mlmccormick@usgs.gov
Kevin Romero
(303) 202-4480



kwromero@usgs.gov
Council of Geographic Names Authorities in the United States (COGNA)

T. Wayne Furr

COGNA Executive Secretary

3400 36th Avenue NE

Norman, Oklahoma 73026

Phone: (405) 364-7278

Fax:     (405) 364-7278 (notify pre-fax)

Email: twfurr@cogna50usa.org
Web:   www.cogna50usa.org
INTERESTED PARTIES
Jean Ann Carroll

USDA Forest Service (retired)

jacmap@earthlink.net
Phone: (650) 697-2088

Roger Payne

USGS (Emeritus)

rpayne@usgs.gov
David Wagner

California Geological Survey (retired)

801 K Street, MS 12-32

Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 324-7380

Joan S. Steber

USDA Forest Service (retired)

mapwoman@yahoo.com
510-910-3913
Mike Bell

CA State Lands Commission (retired)

CACGN  CONTACTS (continued)
BGN Foreign Names Committee (FNC)
Trent Palmer

BGN Executive Secretariat and

Executive Secretary Foreign Names

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency

7500 GEOINT Drive Mail Stop N62
Springfield, VA 22150-7500
Phone/fax: (571) 557-7028 / (571) 558-3113
Email: trent.c.palmer@nga.mil
Web: http://earth-info.nga.mil/gns/html/
BGN Advisory Committee on Undersea Features (ACUF)

Jimmy Nerantzis
ACUF Secretary

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency
E-mail: underseafeatures@nga.mil
Web: http://earth-info.nga.mil/gns/html/acuf.html
California Native American Heritage Commission (NAHC)
Cynthia Gomez
Executive Secretary

1550 Harbor Blvd., Suite 100

West Sacramento, CA  95691
Phone: (916) 373-3710
Email: cynthia.gomez@gov.ca.gov
Katy Sanchez
1550 Harbor Blvd., Suite 100

West Sacramento, CA  95691
Phone: (916) 373-3710
Email: katy.sanchez@nahc.ca.gov
California State Library

Kristine Klein
California State Library

900 N Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 651-6800

Email: Kristine.Klein@library.ca.gov
California State Lands Commission

Jim Koepke
Senior Boundary Determination Officer
100 Howe Avenue. Suite 100 South
Sacramento, CA 95825-8202
Phone: (916) 574-1900 (main)
Phone: (916) 574-2508 (direct line)
Fax: (916) 574-1925
Email: jim.koepke@slc.ca.gov
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